






Annexure II 

General Guidelines-Value Added Courses 

1. Tentative Timelines: 

Registration opens: 15 February, 2020 

Registration closes: 20 February, 2020 

Submission of fee opens: 20 February, 2020 

Submission of fee closes: 21 February, 2020 

Announcement of Batches:  22 February, 2020 

Commencement of Classes: 23 February, 2020 

2. The students are advised to read the guidelines, annexures as well as the embedded 

instructions in the registration forms very carefully before proceeding. 

3. The admission for a course will be done on first come first serve basis. 

4. The names of the selected students will be put up in a separate notice. A waiting list will 

also be displayed in the same notice. A mail will also be sent from 

valueaddedatarcc@srcc.du.ac.in to selected students intimating them of their selection. 

5. The selected candidates will be required to pay fee in full upon confirmation of their 

selection. 

6. The fee once paid shall not be refundable or transferable. 

7. On the commencement of the course, it is mandatory for the students to attend all the 

classes pertaining to the course. 

8. The total duration of the course shall be 30 hours. The classes will be held on non-

teaching days.  

9. AICPA-CIMA will conduct the exam and also evaluate the same during the course and at 

the end of course. 

10. The certificate shall be provided by AICPA-CIMA to the students upon successful 

completion of the course. 

11. AICPA-CIMA/ VAC Committee reserves the right to alter, modify or change the content 

as it deems fit without assigning any reasons to the students. Analyst Certificates se 
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Annexure III 

Tentative Schedule of the Sessions 

 

Total duration: 30 hours 

Session Date Time 

Session 1 23.02.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12.30 pm 

Session 2 29.02.2020 (Saturday) 2:00 pm -5:30 pm 

Session 3 01.03.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 4 22.03.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 5 28.03.2020 (Saturday) 2:00 pm -5:30 pm 

Session 6 29.03.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 7 02.04.2020 (Thursday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 8 05.04.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

          Session 9 06.04.2020 (Monday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 10 10.04.2020 (Friday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 11 11.04.2020 (Saturday) 2:00 pm -5:30 pm 

Session 12 12.04.2020 (Sunday) 9:00 am-12:30 pm 

Session 13 18.04.2020 (Saturday) 2:00 pm -5:30 pm 

  * There will be a break of 15-20 minutes in between each of the sessions. 

 

 

 


